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00300  MONMOUTH CTY BD OF TAXATION
17-01751 11/14/17 2017 RECORD ACCESS FEES
1 2017 RECORD ACCESS FEES 1,015.28 7-01-20-150-278 B TAX ASSESSOR COMPUTER R 11714717 12/05/17 2017 FEES N
Vendor Total: 1,015.28
00360  JCP&L
17-01837 11/30/17 ELECTRIC-NOVEMBER 2017
1 RYERS LANE-10/17 58.67 7-09-55-500-206 B WATER ELECTRICITY R 11/30/17 11/30/17 NOV 2017 N
2 CHRISTINE COURT-11/17 39.78 7-09-55-500-806 B SEWER ELECTRICITY R 11/30/17 11/30/17 NOV 2017 N
98.45
17-01838 11/30/17 STREET LIGHTING 11/17
1 STREET LIGHT-RT 79 & WISON AVE 43.56 7-01-31-435-205 B STREET LIGHTING R 11/30/17 11/30/17 DEC 2017 N
Vendor Total: 142.01
00365 T & M ASSOCIATES
16-00536 03/30/16 BLANKET/PROF SERVICES B
21 SERVICES THROUGH 11/10/17 6,975.00 C-04-55-905-102 B LAKEFRONT REC/SEC 20-05-11&30 R 03/30/16 12/05/17 LAF334018 N
17-00083 01/11/17 BLANKET/ENG.SVES-2016 RD PROG B
13 SERVICE THROUGH 11/10/17 20,390.40 C-04-55-916-102 B 2016 Road Program-Section 20 Cost R 01/11/17 12/05/17 LAF334019 N
17-00887 06/06/17 PROF SVES/MAIN ST. STREETSCAPE B
10 SERVICE THROUGH 11/10/17 8,648.92 C-04-55-917-102 B MAIN STREET IMPROVEMENT-SEC 20 R 06/06/17 12/05/17 LAF334020 N
17-00888 06/06/17 PROF SVES/TRANSIT VILLAGE B
9 SERVICES THROUGH 11/10/17 5,648.11 C-04-55-917-302 B TRANSIT VILLAGE IMPROVEMENTS-SEC 20 R 06/06/17 12/05/17 LAF334080 N
17-01865 12/04/17 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1 EMLENRICH INSPECT B24, L3/4/6 129.75 T-12-56-850-810 B Developer Escrow - Trust Other R 12/04/17 12/05/17 LAF334024 N
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00365 T & M ASSOCIATES Continued
17-01867 12/04/17 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 4,089.17 7-01-20-165-209 B ENGINEERING PROF SERVICES R 12/04/17 12/05/17 LAF334081 N
2 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 825.00 7-01-20-165-209 B ENGINEERING PROF SERVICES R 12/04/17 12/05/17 LAF334022 N
4,914.17
Vendor Total: 46,706.35
00400  TAYLOR OIL CoO.
17-01829 11/30/17 #2 FUEL OIL - 11/21/17
1 #2 FUEL OIL 1,440.55 7-01-31-448-205 B HEATING OIL R 11/30/17 11/30/17 $825488-IN N
2 FEDERAL LUST TAX 0.58 7-01-31-448-205 B HEATING OIL R 11/30/17 11/30/17 $825488-IN N
3 FEDERAL SPILL FEE 1.25 7-01-31-448-205 B HEATING OIL R 11/30/17 11/30/17 $825488-IN N
1,442.38
Vendor Total: 1,442.38
00500  SYMETRA LIFE INSURANCE CO
17-01411 09/06/17 BLANKET/4TH QTR 2017 PREMIUNS B
3 NOVEMBER 2017 PREMIUM 3,491.03 7-01-23-220-235 B SAFECO INS R 09/06/17 11/30/17 NOV 2017 N
4 DECEMBER 2017 PREMIUM 3,465.17 7-01-23-220-235 B SAFECO INS R 09/06/17 11/30/17 DEC 2017 PREM N
6,956.20
Vendor Total: 6,956.20
00665  KALDOR
17-01764 11/16/17 POLICE EQUIP.
1 MAGNETIC MICROPHONE HOLDER 232.00 7-01-25-240-275 B POLICE EQUIP R 11/16/17 11/30/17 2152 N
Vendor Total: 232.00
00730  MATAWAN ABERDEEN BD OF ED
17-01026 06/28/17 BLANKET/SCHOOL TAX-2ND HALF-17 B
7 DECEMBER 2017 SCHOOL TAX 1,357,896.60 7-01-55-001-602 B SCHOOL TAXES R 06/28/17 11/30/17 DEC 2017 N

Vendor Total: 1,357,896.60
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00755  ANTISTA, JOSEPH
17-01832 11/30/17 REIMBURSEMENT/EYEGLASSES
1 REIMBURSEMENT/EYEGLASSES 344.04  7-09-55-500-277 B WATER EYE CARE R 11/30/17 11/30/17 2017 N
Vendor Total: 344.04
00765  PASQUALE MENNA
17-01410 09/06/17 BLANKET/2017 RETAINER-4TH QTR B
10 DECEMBER 2017 RETAINER 1,188.44 7-01-20-155-210 B LEGAL-BORO ATTY RETAINER R 09/06/17 11/30/17 DEC 2017 RETAIN N
11 WATER PORTION-DEC 2017 PREM 155.78  7-09-55-500-210 B WATER LEGAL R 09/06/17 11/30/17 DEC 2017 N
12 SEWER PORTION-DEC 2017 PREM 155.78  7-09-55-500-810 B SEWER LEGAL R 09/06/17 11/30/17 DEC 2017 PREM N
1,500.00
Vendor Total: 1,500.00
01320  CLEARY GIACOBBE ALFIERI&JACOBS
17-01807 11/20/17 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 420.00 7-01-20-155-291 B LEGAL - LABOR RELATIONS R 11/20/17 11/30/17 54603 N
Vendor Total: 420.00
01680  CA POWER EQUIPMENT
17-01652 10/16/17 ROAD 10/12/17
1 BIG TEX 6-1/2 X 10 TRAILER 1,589.99 7-01-26-290-275 B STREETS & ROADS EQUIP R 10/16/17 11/30/17 193927 N
2 DOUBLE BARREL TRAILER ASSIST 239.99 7-01-26-290-275 B STREETS & ROADS EQUIP R 10/16/17 11/30/17 193927 N
1,829.98
Vendor Total: 1,829.98
01790  HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
17-01827 11/30/17 SUPPLIES, PARTS & MATERIALS
1 WATER SUPPLIES 50.64 7-09-55-500-242 B WATER SUPPLIES R 11/30/17 11/30/17 9989985 N
2 ROAD SUPPLIES 81.18 7-01-26-290-242 B STREETS & ROADS SUPPLIES R 11/30/17 11/30/17 9989985 N
3 ROAD SUPPLIES 220.03 7-01-26-290-242 B STREETS & ROADS SUPPLIES R 11/30/17 11/30/17 5010344 N
4 ROAD SUPPLIES 87.12 7-01-26-290-242 B STREETS & ROADS SUPPLIES R 11/30/17 11/30/17 21812 N
5 POLICE HEADQUARTERS SUPPLIES 49.40 7-01-26-310-242 B PUBLIC BLDGS SUPPLIES R 11/30/17 11/30/17 9012304 N
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01790  HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Continued
17-01827 11/30/17 SUPPLIES, PARTS & MATERIALS  Continued
6 ROAD SUPPLIES 9.44 7-01-26-290-242 B STREETS & ROADS SUPPLIES R 11/30/17 11/30/17 21779 N
497.81
Vendor Total: 497.81
02090  PANTHER PRESS
17-01763 11/16/17 TRUNK OR TREAT 2017
1 GLOW NECKLACES 160.00 7-01-25-240-205 B POLICE OTHER EXPENSES R 11/16/17 12/05/17 8017 N
2 HALLOWEEN SHIRTS 420.00 7-01-25-240-205 B POLICE OTHER EXPENSES R 11/16/17 12/05/17 8017 N
580.00
Vendor Total: 580.00
02130  BUCCO, ANTHONY
17-01833 11/30/17 REIMBURSEMENT FOR EYEGLASSES
1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR EYEGLASSES 400.00 7-01-23-220-277 B EYE CARE R 11/30/17 11/30/17 2017 N
2 REIMBURSEMENT FOR EYEGLASSES 299.00 7-01-23-220-277 B EYE CARE R 11/30/17 11/30/17 2017 N
699.00
Vendor Total: 699.00
02355  WATCHUNG SPRINGS WATER CO.,INC
17-01775 11/16/17 WATER COOLER
1 WATER COOLER 188.82 7-01-26-310-242 B PUBLIC BLDGS SUPPLIES R 11/16/17 11/30/17 8210740 N
2 WATER COOLER 5.99 7-01-26-310-242 B PUBLIC BLDGS SUPPLIES R 11/16/17 11/30/17 8210740 N
3 WATER COOLER 59.80 7-01-26-310-242 B PUBLIC BLDGS SUPPLIES R 11/16/17 11/30/17 8218090 N
4 WATER COOLER 6.59 7-01-26-310-242 B PUBLIC BLDGS SUPPLIES R 11/16/17 11/30/17 8235710 N
261.20
Vendor Total: 261.20
02580  RICHARD WOLAK
17-01408 09/06/17 BLANKET/MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT B
4 DEC. 2017 REIMBURSEMENT 230.80 7-01-23-220-229 B HOSPITALIZATION R 09/06/17 11/30/17 DEC 2017 N

Vendor Total: 230.80
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02710  BOARD OF FIRE OFFICERS
17-01665 10/17/17 REINBURSMENT
1 REINBURSMENT FOOD - DRILLS 132.29 7-01-25-265-213 B FIRE BOARD OF FIRE OFFICERS R 10/17/17 11/30/17 N
Vendor Total: 132.29
03105  CENTRAL JERSEY HEALTH INS FUND
17-01435 09/08/17 BLANKET/2017 DENTAL INS.PREM. B
5 DECEMBER 2017 DENTAL INS.PREM. 6,331.00 7-09-55-500-830 B SEWER HOSPITALIZATION R 09/08/17 12/05/17 DEC 2017 N
Vendor Total: 6,331.00
03245  WASHINGTON ENGINE COMPANY #1
17-01789 11/17/17 UTILITY REIMBURSEMENT
1 UTILITY REIMBURSEMENT 226.00 7-01-25-265-211 B FIRE NATURAL GAS R 11/17/17 11/30/17 9/7-10/5/17 N
Vendor Total: 226.00
03270  SOUTH JERSEY ENERGY
17-01834 11/30/17 ELECTRICITY 10/24/17-11/20/17
1 ELECTRICITY - CHRISTINE CRT. 38.51 7-09-55-500-806 B SEWER ELECTRICITY R 11/30/17 11/30/17 1018846ES N
Vendor Total: 38.51
03280  J. MANZO RECYCLING
17-01727 11/08/17 BUILDING MAINTENANCE
1 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 10.00 7-01-26-310-203 B PUBLIC BLDGS REPAIRS & MAINT R 11/08/17 11/30/17 39027 N
Vendor Total: 10.00
03500  NJ TRANSIT
17-01826 11/30/17 LEASE - DECEMBER 2017
1 LEASE - DECEMBER 2017 11,500.00 T-16-56-850-801 B Railroad Parking Trust Expenses R 11/30/17 11/30/17 INV0213042 N

Vendor Total:

11,500.00
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03540  MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS
17-01644 10/16/17 2018 ANIMAL LICENSE TAGS
1 2018 ANIMAL LICENSE TAGS 182.00 T-19-56-850-801 B ANIMAL CONTROL TRUST EXPENSES 10/16/17 12/05/17 150895 N
2 2018 ANIMAL LICENSE TAGS 135.00 T-19-56-850-801 B ANIMAL CONTROL TRUST EXPENSES 10/16/17 12/05/17 150895 N
317.00
17-01769 11/16/17 TAX SALE FORMS
1 TAX SALE FORMS 250.00 7-01-20-145-241 B TAX COLLECTOR OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/16/17 12/05/17 150260 N
Vendor Total: 567.00
03555  KKD ENTERPRISES
17-01875 12/04/17 REPAIR
1 WATER DISTRIBUTION REPAIR 4,389.42 7-09-55-500-224 B WATER DIST SYST REPAIRS 12/04/17 12/05/17 24208 N
2 SEWER REPAIR 2,973.68 7-09-55-500-803 B SEWER REPAIRS 12/04/17 12/05/17 24209 N
7,363.10
Vendor Total: 7,363.10
03680  PITNEY BOWES
17-01809 11/21/17 POSTAGE MACHINE EZ SEAL
1 POSTAGE MACHINE EZ SEAL 68.39 7-01-31-451-205 B POSTAGE 11721717 11/30/17 1005825674 N
17-01844 12/04/17 TERM RENTAL/4TH QTR. 2017
1 TERM RENTAL/4TH QTR. 2017 1,899.72 7-01-31-451-205 B POSTAGE 12/04/17 12/05/17 3304832170 N
17-01869 12/04/17 POSTAGE MACHINE RED INK CART.
1 POSTAGE MACHINE 314.90 7-01-31-451-205 B POSTAGE 12/04/17 12/05/17 1005915690 N
Vendor Total: 2,283.01
03985  ON-SITE TIRE REPAIR LLC
17-01771 11/16/17 ROAD 11/14/17
1 NEW TIRES TRUCK #32 349.30 7-01-26-315-270 B VEHICLE REPAIRS PW 11/16/17 12/05/17 30882 N

Vendor Total: 349.30



December 5, 2017 BOROUGH OF MATAWAN Page No: 7
01:12 PM Bill List By Vendor Id
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/Void 1099
I'tem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

04065  FRENEAU FIREHOUSE
17-01790 11/17/17 UTILITY REIMBURSEMENT
1 NATURAL GAS REIMBURSEMENT 171.00 7-01-25-265-211 B FIRE NATURAL GAS

Vendor Total: 171.00

04235  THE MENNA LAW FIRM, LLC
17-01752 11/14/17 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

1 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,800.00 7-01-20-155-299 B OTHER EXPENSES
2 TAX APPEALS 1,550.00 7-01-20-155-221 B DEFENSE OF APPEALS
4,350.00
Vendor Total: 4,350.00
04305  SALVATORE, JOSEPHINE
17-01866 12/04/17 REIM TRUNK/TREAT & TREE LIGHT
1 REIM TRUNK/TREAT & TREE LIGHT 206.91 7-01-28-370-250 B RECREATION HOLIDAYS
Vendor Total: 206.91
04345  SPRUCE INDUSTRIES
17-01748 11/14/17 BUILDINGS 11/8/17
1 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES FOR PUBLIC 906.95 7-01-26-310-242 B PUBLIC BLDGS SUPPLIES
Vendor Total: 906.95
04680  PURCHASE POWER
17-01864 12/04/17 NOVEMBER 2017 POSTAGE REFILL
1 NOVEMBER 2017 POSTAGE 108.99 7-01-31-451-205 B POSTAGE
Vendor Total: 108.99
05021  MONMOUTH COUNTY POLICE ACADEMY
17-01773 11/16/17 POLICE TRAINING
1 POLICE FIELD TRAINING 50.00 7-01-25-240-215 B POLICE TRAINING

Vendor Total: 50.00

R

11/17/17 11/30/17

11/14/17 11/30/17
11/14/17 11/30/17

12/04/17 12/05/17

11/14/17 11/30/17

12/04/17 12/05/17

11716717 11/30/17

9/8-10/6/17 N

1320 N
1320/1321 N

2017 TRUNK/TREA N

5074768 N
39169412 N
2913 N
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05280  TRIOLO, JOSEPH
17-01868 12/04/17 REIMBURSE/CDL LICENSE
1 REIMBURSE/CDL LICENSE 42.00 7-09-55-500-805 B SEWER OTHER EXPENSE R 12/04/17 12/05/17 2017 N
Vendor Total: 42.00
05735  NJ DEPT OF HEALTH & SENIOR SVC
17-01733 11/08/17 OCT 2017 DOG LICENSE REPORT
1 0CT 2017 DOG LICENSE REPORT 2.40 T-19-56-850-801 B ANIMAL CONTROL TRUST EXPENSES R 11/08/17 11/30/17 0CT 2017 N
Vendor Total: 2.40
05805  LONNIE WHITE
17-01409 09/06/17 BLANKET/MEDICARE PT B/4TH QTR B
4 DEC 2017 REIMBURSEMENT 198.80 7-01-23-220-229 B HOSPITALIZATION R 09/06/17 11/30/17 DEC 2017 N
Vendor Total: 198.80
06280  STAPLES ADVANTAGE
17-01584 10/06/17 BLANKET PO/OFFICE SUPPLIES B
8 MISC SUPPLIES/OCT 18, 2017 877.21 7-01-20-100-241 B ADMIN OFFICE SUPPLIES R 10/06/17 12/05/17 80474754778 N
Vendor Total: 877.21
06505  MASER CONSULTING PA
17-01675 10/23/17 BLANKET PO/MONTHLY GIS SVCS B
2 OCTOBER 2017 500.00 7-09-55-500-213 B WATER ENGINEERING R 10/23/17 11/30/17 433824 N
3 LESS RETAINER (CREDIT) 300.00- 7-09-55-500-213 B WATER ENGINEERING R 10/23/17 11/30/17 433824 N
200.00
Vendor Total: 200.00
07220  ZIEGLER BROS., INC.
17-01777 11/16/17 SERVICE CALL
1 SERVICE CALL 799.45 7-01-26-310-203 B PUBLIC BLDGS REPAIRS & MAINT R 11/16/17 11/30/17 2017-M-1110-154 N
2 TRAFFIC LIGHT REPAIR 564.20 7-01-26-290-216 B STREET & ROADS OUTSIDE LABOR R 11/16/17 11/30/17 2017-M-1110-156 N
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07220  ZIEGLER BROS., INC. Continued
17-01777 11/16/17 SERVICE CALL Continued
3 BOROUGH HALL REPAIRS 278.29 T7-01-26-310-203 B PUBLIC BLDGS REPAIRS & MAINT
1,641.94

17-01778 11/16/17 WATER REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

1 BUTTONWOOD PUMP STATION 682.25 7-09-55-500-203 B WATER REPAIRS & MAINT

Vendor Total: 2,324.19
07320  CABLEVISION
17-01545 10/03/17 BLANKET PO FOR INTERNET SVCS B
3 NOV 22-DEC 21, 2017 70.63 7-09-55-500-202 B WATER TELEPHONE
17-01670 10/17/17 BLANKET FOR INTERNET SVCS B

3 NOV. 2017 SERVICE 130.25 7-01-25-265-202 B FIRE TELEPHONE

Vendor Total: 200.88
07555  VERIZON WIRELESS
17-01541 10/03/17 BLANKET PO FOR PC AIR CARDS B

3 10/14-11/13/17 SERVICE 542.14  T7-01-25-240-202 B POLICE COMMUNICATIONS

17-01578 10/05/17 BLANKET PO FOR PC AIR CARDS B
7 NOV 2017 SERVICE 38.01 7-01-31-440-205 B TELEPHONE
8 NOV 2017 SERVICE 40.08 7-01-26-291-202 B RAILROAD TELEPHONE
9 NOV 2017 SERVICE 38.01 7-01-20-150-205 B TAX ASSESSOR OTHER EXPENSE
116.10

Vendor Total: 658.24
07900  ATC VOICE DATA, INC.
17-01761 11/16/17 SVC CONTRACT RENEWAL 12/1-2/28
1 SVC CONTRACT RENEWAL FOR 522.00 7-01-25-240-204 B POLICE MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS

Vendor Total: 522.00

R

=

11/16/17 11/30/17

11716717 11/30/17

10/03/17 11/30/17

10/17/17 11/30/17

10/03/17 11/30/17

10/05/17 12/05/17
10/05/17 12/05/17
10/05/17 12/05/17

11716717 11/30/17

2017-M-1110-157 N

2017-M-1110-155 N

11/22-12/21/17 N

NOV 2017 N

9796250077 N

9796840586 N
9796840586
9796840586 N

=

48308 N
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07905  STATE OF NJ/DEPT OF TREASURY
17-01830 11/30/17 DECEMBER 2017 PREMIUM

1 DECEMBER 2017 PREMIUM 65,707.55 7-09-55-500-230 B WATER HOSPITALIZATION
2 DECEMBER 2017 PREMIUM 16,292.85 7-09-55-500-830 B SEWER HOSPITALIZATION
3 DECEMBER 2017 PREMIUM-RETIREES 49,053.34 7-09-55-500-230 B WATER HOSPITALIZATION
131,053.74
Vendor Total: 131,053.74

09430  GARDEN STATE TREE&LANDSCAPING
17-01836 11/30/17 WORK/LAKEFRONT & MAIN ST.

1 WORK DONE AT LAKEFRONT & 1,900.00 7-01-26-300-203 B SHADE TREE REPAIRS &MAINT

Vendor Total: 1,900.00
09505  BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS
17-01792 11/17/17 FIRE EQUIPMENT
1 FIRE EQUIPMENT-TOOLS 443.77 7-01-25-265-275 B FIRE EQUIP
Vendor Total: 443.77
12075 R & R PUMP & CONTROL SERVICES
17-01774 11/16/17 SEWAGE PUMP REPAIR
1 SEWAGE PUMP REPAIR 398.20 7-09-55-500-803 B SEWER REPAIRS
17-01810 11/21/17 SEWER REPAIR
1 CROSS ROAD PUMPING STATION #2 300.00 7-09-55-500-803 B SEWER REPAIRS
Vendor Total: 698.20

13065  ACES & EIGHTS SCREEN PRINTING
17-01825 11/27/17 650 TURKEY TROT SHIRTS
1 650 TURKEY TROT SHIRTS

4,880.00 T-14-56-850-801 B Recreation Trust Expenses

Vendor Total: 4,880.00

)

11/30/17 11/30/17
11/30/17 11/30/17
11/30/17 11/30/17

11/30/17 11/30/17

11/17/17 11/30/17

11716717 11/30/17

11/21/17 11/30/17

11/27/17 11/30/17

DEC 2017 PREM N
DEC 2017 PREM N
DEC 2017 PREM N

873 N

N
P9896-17 N
9839-17 N
2017 RUN N
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15130 GLENCO SUPPLY INC.
17-01731 11/08/17 ROAD 11/2/17
1 STREET SIGN POST POUNDER 350.00 7-01-26-290-275 B STREETS & ROADS EQUIP R 11/08/17 12/05/17 19341 N
Vendor Total: 350.00
17450  DARIA DIETERLE
17-01876 12/05/17 REIMB EXP TREE LIGHTING
1 REIMB EXP TREE LIGHTING 130.60 7-01-28-370-250 B RECREATION HOLIDAYS R 12/05/17 12/05/17 2017 TREE LITE N
Vendor Total: 130.60
BLAZE00S BLAZE EMERGENCY EQUIP COMPANY
17-01805 11/20/17
1 FIRE TRUCK REPAIRS 516.00 7-01-25-265-204 B FIRE VEHICLE REPAIRS R 11/20/17 11/30/17 3305 N
2 FIRE TRUCK REPAIRS 938.19 7-01-25-265-204 B FIRE VEHICLE REPAIRS R 11/20/17 11/30/17 3303 N
3 FIRE TRUCK REPAIRS 704.93 7-01-25-265-204 B FIRE VEHICLE REPAIRS R 11/20/17 11/30/17 3248 N
4 FIRE TRUCK REPAIRS 1,372.48 7-01-25-265-204 B FIRE VEHICLE REPAIRS R 11/20/17 11/30/17 3416 N
5 FIRE TRUCK REPAIRS 135.00 7-01-25-265-204 B FIRE VEHICLE REPAIRS R 11/20/17 11/30/17 3504 N
6 FIRE TRUCK REPAIRS 4,598.39 7-01-25-265-204 B FIRE VEHICLE REPAIRS R 11/20/17 11/30/17 3481 N
8,264.99
Vendor Total: 8,264.99
BROADOOS BROAD STREET STATION
17-01788 11/17/17 UTILITY REIMBURSEMENT
1 NATURAL GAS REIMBURSEMENT 40.40 7-01-25-265-211 B FIRE NATURAL GAS R 11/17/17 11/30/17 N
2 NATURAL GAS REIMBURSEMENT 248.00 7-01-25-265-211 B FIRE NATURAL GAS R 11/17/17 11/30/17 N
3 NATURAL GAS REIMBURSEMENT 248.00 7-01-25-265-211 B FIRE NATURAL GAS R 11/17/17 11/30/17 N
4 NATURAL GAS REIMBURSEMENT 248.00 7-01-25-265-211 B FIRE NATURAL GAS R 11/17/17 11/30/17 N
5 ELECTRIC REIMBURSEMENT 312.49 7-01-25-265-206 B FIRE ELECTRICITY R 11/17/17 11/30/17 N
6 ELECTRIC REIMBURSEMENT 210.39 7-01-25-265-206 B FIRE ELECTRICITY R 11/17/17 11/30/17 N
1,307.28

Vendor Total:

1,307.28
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I'tem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
JERSE005 JERSEY JUMP
17-01589 10/10/17 INFLATABLES FOR TRUNK OR TREAT
1 INFLATABLES FOR TRUNK OR TREAT 375.00 7-01-28-370-250 B RECREATION HOLIDAYS R 10/10/17 11/30/17 3201 N
Vendor Total: 375.00
NAJAROOS NAJARIAN ASSOCIATES
17-01757 11/14/17 EMLENRICH, LLC - ESCROW
1 EMLENRICH, LLC - ESCROW 792.21 T-13-56-850-801 B Developer Escrow Expenses R 11/14/17 11/30/17 31813 N
17-01758 11/14/17 PROFESSIONAL FEES - ESCROW
1 MURPHY- ESCROW 306.00 T-12-56-850-810 B Developer Escrow - Trust Other R 11/14/17 11/30/17 31808 N
2 NAZARIAN - ESCROW 76.50 T-12-56-850-810 B Developer Escrow - Trust Other R 11/14/17 11/30/17 31814 N
382.50
Vendor Total: 1,174.71
PINNAOOS PINNACLE WIRELESS
17-01279 08/10/17 REPAIR TO PORTABLE XTS 1500
1 REPAIR TO PORTABLE XTS 1500 545.00 7-01-25-265-203 B FIRE REPAIRS & MAINT R 08/10/17 11/30/17 701093 N
2 INSTALLATION WIRELESS RADIOS 3,856.20 7-01-25-265-275 B FIRE EQUIP R 08/10/17 11/30/17 701093 N
4,401.20
Vendor Total: 4,401.20
REMINOOS REMINGTON, VERNICK, & VENA
17-01768 11/16/17 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR 55.00 T-12-56-850-810 B Developer Escrow - Trust Other R 11/16/17 11/30/17 13316003-6 N
2 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR 55.00 T-12-56-850-810 B Developer Escrow - Trust Other R 11/16/17 11/30/17 13316003-4 N
3 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR 162.50 T-12-56-850-810 B Developer Escrow - Trust Other R 11/16/17 11/30/17 13116002-3 N
4 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR 109.35 T-12-56-850-810 B Developer Escrow - Trust Other R 11/16/17 11/30/17 13116003-5 N
381.85
Vendor Total: 381.85
SHIINOOS SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP
17-01514 09/20/17 MICROSOFT TABLETEDELL OPTIPLEX
1 MICROSOFT SURFACE PRO 4 TABLET 1,507.24 T-12-56-850-801 B Fire Safety R 09/20/17 11/30/17 13986028 N
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SHIINOO5 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP Continued
17-01514 09/20/17 MICROSOFT TABLET&DELL OPTIPLEX Continued
2 MS PRO 4 TYPE COVER KEYBROARD 95.64 T-12-56-850-801 B Fire Safety R 09/20/17 11/30/17 13986928 N
3 MS PEN-V4-STYLUS-2 WIRELESS 73.26 T-12-56-850-801 B Fire Safety R 09/20/17 11/30/17 13986028 N
4 NS SURFACE DOCKING STATION 147.14  T-12-56-850-801 B Fire Safety R 09/20/17 11/30/17 13986028 N
5 GRIFFIN SURVIVOR SLIM-CASE 39.87 T-12-56-850-801 B Fire Safety R 09/20/17 11/30/17 6B42147 N
6 MS EXTENDED HARDWARE SERV PLAN 123.47 T-12-56-850-801 B Fire Safety R 09/20/17 11/30/17 13986028 N
7 MS OFFICE PRO PLUS 2016 LICENS 338.05 T-12-56-850-801 B Fire Safety R 09/20/17 11/30/17 13986028 N
8 ADOBE ACROBAT PRO 2017 LICENSE 363.18 T-12-56-850-801 B Fire Safety R 09/20/17 11/30/17 13986028 N
9 OPTIPLEX 500 SFF DELL 1,620.44 T-12-56-850-801 B Fire Safety R 09/20/17 11/30/17 13986028 N
10 DELL E2216H-LED MONITOR 22" 122.42  T-12-56-850-801 B Fire Safety R 09/20/17 11/30/17 13986028 N
4,430.71
Vendor Total: 4,430.71
SOLTE005 SOLTERRA RECYCLING SOLUTIONS
17-01510 09/20/17 BLANKET/WASTE-RECYCLE-TIPPING B
10 BRUSH - 11/17/17 525.00 7-01-26-305-220 B GARBAGE CONTRACT R 09/20/17 11/30/17 115526 N
11 TIPPING FEES/NOVEMBER 2017 19,037.55 7-01-26-305-220 B GARBAGE CONTRACT R 09/20/17 12/05/17 116335 N
19,562.55
Vendor Total: 19,562.55
THEPEOO5 THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIV.
17-01718 11/08/17 TRAINING/S.MATTHEW 0*BOYLE
1 TRAINING/M.0*BOYLE 450.00 7-01-25-240-215 B POLICE TRAINING R 11/08/17 12/05/17 88076 N
Vendor Total: 450.00
TOMSWO05 TOM SWIFT
17-01725 11/08/17 DJ FOR TRUNK OR TREAT
1 DJ FOR TRUNK OR TREAT 200.00 7-01-28-370-250 B RECREATION HOLIDAYS R 11/08/17 11/30/17 N

Vendor Total: 200.00